Multilayer ceramic capacitors
SMD - Dipped - Moulded
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors AgPdPt   terminations
Dielectric Voltage Capacitance AC11 AC12 AC20 AC13 AC14 AC15 AC45 AC43
type (U r) Range 0504 0805 1206 1210 1812 2220 1825 2225
50
Min 0109 0109 0109 0100 0101 0471 0102 0102
Max 0271 0152 0472 0103 0223 0473 0473 0563

EC05
EC08
Ordering example AC 12 C D 0101 J _ _
Codification Type Size Class Voltage Cap. value Tolerance Suffix
CHIPS
AgPdPt terminations AC 11/12/20/13/14/15/45/43
Nickel-barrier term. AN 21/12/20/13/14/15/45/43
ECOCAPS
Radial-leaded/dipped EC 04/05/08
MOULDED
CE 11/13-CN 61..64
and CN 30/31 MC 04/05/08/10
CN 19 MJ 05/08
CN 50/60 MQ 05/06
CCR 05/06 - CKR 05/06 MK 05/06
TYPE 1
C : NPO
TYPE 2
Z : X7R
G : 2C1
W : Z5U
X : Y5V
In volts
B : 16
C : 25
D : 50/63
E : 100
F : 200
G : 250
J : 500
Capacitance
value in
4 digits EIA code
Example :
100 pF :  0101
820 pF :  0821
8.2 pF :  0829
196 pF :  1960
8.28 pF :  8288
Capacit. < 10 pF
B :  ± 0.10 pF
C :  ± 0.25 pF
D :  ± 0.50 pF
F :  ± 1 pF
G :  ± 2 pF
Capacit.  10 pF
F :  ± 1 %
G :  ± 2 %
J :  ± 5 %
K :  ± 10 %
M :  ± 20 %
Z :  -20/+80 %
– – Bulk
B. Chips taping
C. Leaded types
taping (E = 2.54)
D. Leaded types
taping (E = 5.08)
H. Leaded types
bulk –
Non standard
“E” value
H0 2.54
H0
2.54
H0 5.08 5.08 5.08
H0
h